
PIKE COUNTY - 8th Class 

Formed on March 26, 1814 from part of Wayne County 

Boroughs 

Name of Borough Incorporated 

Town Laid Out 

or Settled Incorporated From 

Matamoras 

Milford 

Jan. 18, 1905 Westfall Township 

Dec. 25, 1874 1796 

Second Class Townshins 

Name of Township 

Blooming Grove 

Delaware 

Dingman 

Greene 

Lackawaxen 

Lehman 
Milford 
Palmyra 

Porter 

Shohola 

Westfall 

Incorporated 

Dec. 17, 1850 

Before 1766 

Apr. 17, 1832 
Apr. 24, 1839 

1859 2 
1798 

Aug. 19, 1829 
Apr. 17, 1832 

1798 

Dec. 16, 1851 1849 
Sept. 25, 1852 1775 

1 Godcharles 

Jan. 31, 1839 

Settled Incornorated From 

1810 

1735 

1750 

1809 

1775 

1700 

1750 

1755 

Lackawaxen and Palmyra 
Townships 
Incorporated while part of 

Northampton County 
Upper Smithfield 
Palmyra Township 

Incorporated while part of 

Wayne County 
Delaware Township 
Upper Smithfield Township 

Incorporated while part of 
Wayne County 

Delaware and Lehman Twps. 
Lackawaxen, Westfall and 
Milford Townships 
Milford Township 

2 Alfred Mathews, History of Wayne, Pike and Monroe Counties, Pennsylvania 
(Philadelphia: R. T. Peck and Company, 1886). 
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