PIKE COUNTY - 8th Class

Formed on March 26, 1814 from part of Wayne County

Boroughs

Name of Borough	Incorporated	Town Laid Out or Settled	Incorporated From
Matamoras Milford	Jan. 18, 1905 Dec. 25, 1874	1796	Westfall Township

Second Class Townships

Name of Township	Incorporated	Settled	Incorporated From
Blooming Grove	Dec. 17, 1850	1810	Lackawaxen and Palmyra Townships
Delaware	Before 1766	1735	Incorporated while part of Northampton County
Dingman	Apr. 17, 1832	1750	Upper Smithfield
Greene	Apr. 24, 1839 1859 ²	1809	Palmyra Township
Lackawaxen	1798	1775	Incorporated while part of Wayne County
Lehman	Aug. 19, 1829	1700	Delaware Township
Milford	Apr. 17, 1832		Upper Smithfield Township
Palmyra	1798	1750	Incorporated while part of Wayne County
Porter	Dec. 16, 1851	1849	Delaware and Lehman Twps.
Shohola	Sept. 25, 1852	1775	Lackawaxen, Westfall and Milford Townships
Westfall	Jan. 31, 1839	1755	Milford Township

l Godcharles

² Alfred Mathews, History of Wayne, Pike and Monroe Counties, Pennsylvania (Philadelphia: R. T. Peck and Company, 1886).